

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA AGARTALA – 799046 (TRIPURA)

F.NITA.3(4-GEN)/2018/719-29

Dated, the 2/5/2019

## NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to this Institute notification No. F.NITA.75(1-Estt)/2016/ 10451-66 dated 26-02-2016, the Grievance Redressal Committee of NIT Agartala is hereby reconstituted comprising of the following members to address the public grievances:

Dr. R.P. Sharma , Professor, C.E. Deptt
Dr. John Debbarma, Associate Professor, ME Deptt
Dr. Debasish Neogi, Associate Professor, HSS Deptt
Mr. Parimal Mahajan, Legal Advisor
Dr. Barnik Saha Roy, Dy. Registrar (Academic)
Mr. S. Purkayastha, Audit Officer
Dr. Srimanta Ray, Asstt. Professor (Gr.I), CE Deptt.
Chairman
Member
Member
Convenor

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority of NIT Agartala vide Note No. 10 dated 29-03-2019 of File No. F.NITA.3(110-Gen)/PGRC/2016

REGISTRAR

To All concerned.

## Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to the Director for kind information, NIT Agartala.
- 2. All Deans, NIT Agartala.
- 3. All HoDs, NIT Agartala.
- 4. Chairman, Library Committee, NIT Agartala.
- 5. The Dy. Registrar (Admn.), NIT Agartala.
- 6. Assistant Registrar (Finance), NIT Agartala for information and necessary action.
- 7. All Sections/Branch in Charges, NIT Agartala.
- 8. System Administrator, NITA to upload the notification in the Institute website.
- 9. Guard File of Estt. Section.
- 10. File No. F.NITA.3(110-Gen)/PGRC/2016

REGISTRAR

STAILS